



Alabama Department of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 1

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20171027999

County: TUSCALOOSA

Letting Date: October 27, 2017

Area / District: 0502

Contract Time: 50 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): 99-705-630-013-701

SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Rank	Vendor	Name	Amount
1	02096	E. O. BYARS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,033,454.75
2	14007	W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$1,199,890.37
3	09028	IKAROS, LLC	\$1,212,000.00
4	03540	CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$1,384,619.25
5	03104	CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,442,921.00



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 1

Call Order: 999 **Contract ID:** 20171027999 **County:** TUSCALOOSA
Letting Date: October 27, 2017 **Area/District:** 0502 **Contract Time:** 50 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** 99-705-630-013-701
SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(1) E. O. BYARS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) IKAROS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Total						
0010	201B000	3.000	4,000.00	12,000.00	10,400.00	31,200.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0020	206D001	575.000	5.75	3,306.25	5.00	2,875.00	6.11	3,513.25
	Removing Guardrail	LF						
0030	210A000	7,521.000	20.00	150,420.00	5.00	37,605.00	18.00	135,378.00
	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD						
0040	219A000	23,439.000	29.00	679,731.00	34.50	808,645.50	34.00	796,926.00
	Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	Ton						
0050	219C003	6,080.000	2.00	12,160.00	2.86	17,388.80	4.00	24,320.00
	Special Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQYD						
0060	305B077	225.000	27.00	6,075.00	31.49	7,085.25	50.00	11,250.00
	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	Ton						
0070	405A000	50.000	4.40	220.00	4.80	240.00	5.00	250.00
	Tack Coat	Gal						
0080	424A363	25.000	247.50	6,187.50	270.00	6,750.00	250.00	6,250.00
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0090	600A000	(1)	12,500.00	12,500.00	136,631.00	136,631.00	53,385.50	53,385.50
	Mobilization	LS						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 2

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20171027999

County: TUSCALOOSA

Letting Date: October 27, 2017

Area/District: 0502

Contract Time: 50 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): 99-705-630-013-701

SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) E. O. BYARS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) IKAROS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0100 602A000	4.000 Right Of Way Markers Each	250.00	1,000.00	396.00	1,584.00	750.00	3,000.00
0110 610D003	2,050.000 Filter Blanket, Geotextile SQYD	2.00	4,100.00	2.82	5,781.00	4.00	8,200.00
0120 630A001	575.000 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2 LF	22.00	12,650.00	23.10	13,282.50	23.35	13,426.25
0130 652A100	1.000 Seeding Acre	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
0140 656A010	1.000 Mulching Acre	1,050.00	1,050.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
0150 659C002	1,640.000 Erosion Control Product, Type S2 SQYD	2.20	3,608.00	1.31	2,148.40	2.25	3,690.00
0160 665B001	8.000 Temporary Mulching Ton	500.00	4,000.00	575.00	4,600.00	500.00	4,000.00
0170 665E000	5,300.000 Polyethylene SQYD	0.55	2,915.00	1.52	8,056.00	0.10	530.00
0180 665J002	1,000.000 Silt Fence LF	3.85	3,850.00	3.01	3,010.00	4.00	4,000.00
0190 665N000	1,452.000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1 Ton	29.50	42,834.00	27.76	40,307.52	30.00	43,560.00



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 10/27/2017

Call Order: 999 **Contract ID:** 20171027999 **County:** TUSCALOOSA
Letting Date: October 27, 2017 **Area/District:** 0502 **Contract Time:** 50 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** 99-705-630-013-701

SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) E. O. BYARS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) IKAROS, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0200	665O001	1,000.000	1.10	1,100.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.15	1,150.00
	Silt Fence Removal	LF						
0210	665Q002	100.000	11.00	1,100.00	9.21	921.00	11.15	1,115.00
	Wattle	LF						
0220	680A001	(1)	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Geometric Controls	LS						
0230	698A000	(1)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 123,330.00)	LS						
0240	726A000	660.000	48.50	32,010.00	46.00	30,360.00	52.00	34,320.00
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6	LF						
0250	726A001	20.000	82.00	1,640.00	46.00	920.00	83.50	1,670.00
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6-A	LF						
0260	726D025	2.000	11,845.00	23,690.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00
	Portable Impact Attenuator Assembly (Unidirectional, TL-3)	Each						
0270	740B000	396.000	8.00	3,168.00	8.40	3,326.40	8.50	3,366.00
	Construction Signs	SQFT						
0280	740E000	20.000	25.00	500.00	28.10	562.00	18.50	370.00
	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each						
0290	740M001	20.000	15.00	300.00	16.55	331.00	11.50	230.00
	Ballast For Cone	Each						



**Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 4

Call Order: 999 **Contract ID:** 20171027999 **County:** TUSCALOOSA
Letting Date: October 27, 2017 **Area/District:** 0502 **Contract Time:** 50 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** 99-705-630-013-701

SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(1) E. O. BYARS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) IKAROS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0300	742A001	2.000	2,145.00	4,290.00	2,340.00	4,680.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2		Each						
Section Totals:				\$1,033,454.75		\$1,199,890.37		\$1,212,000.00
Contract Totals				\$1,033,454.75		\$1,199,890.37		\$1,212,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Alabama Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 5

Call Order: 999 **Contract ID:** 20171027999 **County:** TUSCALOOSA
Letting Date: October 27, 2017 **Area/District:** 0502 **Contract Time:** 50 Working Days
Contract Description: **Project(s):** 99-705-630-013-701
SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(4) CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Total						
0010	201B000	3.000	8,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00		
	Clearing	Acre						
0020	206D001	575.000	6.70	3,852.50	6.50	3,737.50		
	Removing Guardrail	LF						
0030	210A000	7,521.000	18.50	139,138.50	28.00	210,588.00		
	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD						
0040	219A000	23,439.000	37.00	867,243.00	31.50	738,328.50		
	Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	Ton						
0050	219C003	6,080.000	5.50	33,440.00	3.00	18,240.00		
	Special Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQYD						
0060	305B077	225.000	42.00	9,450.00	38.00	8,550.00		
	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	Ton						
0070	405A000	50.000	45.00	2,250.00	5.00	250.00		
	Tack Coat	Gal						
0080	424A363	25.000	350.00	8,750.00	265.00	6,625.00		
	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton						
0090	600A000	(1)	90,000.00	90,000.00	188,000.00	188,000.00		
	Mobilization	LS						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 6

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20171027999

County: TUSCALOOSA

Letting Date: October 27, 2017

Area/District: 0502

Contract Time: 50 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): 99-705-630-013-701

SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0100 602A000 Right Of Way Markers	4.000 Each	850.00	3,400.00	350.00	1,400.00		
0110 610D003 Filter Blanket, Geotextile	2,050.000 SQYD	4.25	8,712.50	3.00	6,150.00		
0120 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	575.000 LF	25.41	14,610.75	25.00	14,375.00		
0130 652A100 Seeding	1.000 Acre	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
0140 656A010 Mulching	1.000 Acre	2,500.00	2,500.00	750.00	750.00		
0150 659C002 Erosion Control Product, Type S2	1,640.000 SQYD	5.00	8,200.00	3.00	4,920.00		
0160 665B001 Temporary Mulching	8.000 Ton	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00		
0170 665E000 Polyethylene	5,300.000 SQYD	3.00	15,900.00	1.50	7,950.00		
0180 665J002 Silt Fence	1,000.000 LF	4.00	4,000.00	3.00	3,000.00		
0190 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	1,452.000 Ton	35.00	50,820.00	37.00	53,724.00		



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 7

Call Order: 999 **Contract ID:** 20171027999 **County:** TUSCALOOSA

Letting Date: October 27, 2017 **Area/District:** 0502 **Contract Time:** 50 Working Days

Contract Description: **Project(s):** 99-705-630-013-701

SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0200	665O001	1,000.000	1.50	1,500.00	1.00	1,000.00		
	Silt Fence Removal	LF						
0210	665Q002	100.000	15.00	1,500.00	7.00	700.00		
	Wattle	LF						
0220	680A001	(1)	12,500.00	12,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		
	Geometric Controls	LS						
0230	698A000	(1)	0.00	0.00	55,000.00	55,000.00		
	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 123,330.00)	LS						
0240	726A000	660.000	75.00	49,500.00	50.00	33,000.00		
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6	LF						
0250	726A001	20.000	75.00	1,500.00	60.00	1,200.00		
	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6-A	LF						
0260	726D025	2.000	7,000.00	14,000.00	10,700.00	21,400.00		
	Portable Impact Attenuator Assembly (Unidirectional, TL-3)	Each						
0270	740B000	396.000	8.50	3,366.00	8.25	3,267.00		
	Construction Signs	SQFT						
0280	740E000	20.000	24.20	484.00	23.50	470.00		
	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each						
0290	740M001	20.000	12.10	242.00	11.80	236.00		
	Ballast For Cone	Each						



**Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

DATE: 10/27/2017

Page: 8

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20171027999

County: TUSCALOOSA

Letting Date: October 27, 2017

Area/District: 0502

Contract Time: 50 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): 99-705-630-013-701

SLOPE REPAIR (FRONT SLOPE FAILURE) ON SR-13 (US-43) AT MP 207.700 NORTH OF NORTHPORT

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0300 742A001	2.000	3,630.00	7,260.00	3,530.00	7,060.00		
	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2						
	Section Totals:		\$1,384,619.25		\$1,442,921.00		
	Contract Totals		\$1,384,619.25		\$1,442,921.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum